

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3352/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2009 in CWP No.8011/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS Respondent(s)
M/S SHIVA ICE FACTORY
(With applns. For impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)
WITH
SLP(C) NO. 8181 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 08/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Kartikay,Dy.Adv.General
Ms. Neelu Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh
Mr. SK Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mrs. Lalitha Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Jain,Adv.

Mr. Manjoj Swarup,Adv
Mr. Preshit Surshe,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The proprietor of the respondent is reported to be dead.

Mr. Kumar Kartikay appeared for the proposed legal representatives. The IA filed by the legal representatives is allowed. The cause title be amended accordingly.

The counter affidavit may be filed by the legal representatives within five weeks from today. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) NO. 8181 of 2011

In the meanwhile petitioner is directed to take necessary steps to complete service on the unserved respondents.

List both the matters after seven weeks.

(N.K. GOEL)
Court Master

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Court Master