

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3352/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 06/03/2009 in CWP No.8011/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHIVA ICE FACTORY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8181 of 2011
(With office report)

I.A.No. 2 (Application for impleadment)

Date: 03/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

Counsel appearing for the parties

Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Dy. Adv. General,
Ms. Neelu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Purpadir, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. R. P. S. Ahhuwalia, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, AOR

Mr. D. K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

....2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for Respondents, six weeks' time is granted to them to file Counter Affidavit.

List these matters thereafter.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)

(S.S.R. Krishna)

Court Master

Court Master