

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3352/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2009 in CWP No.8011/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHIVA ICE FACTORY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (For final disposal)

With I.A. No.2 (Application for impleadment as respondent)

WITH SLP(C) NO.8181 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ran Vijay, Adv.
 Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. P. S. Ahluwalia, Adv.
 Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

 Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

 Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for Petitioners, these matters are adjourned as prayed for.

List these matters after one week.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)	Court	(S.S.R. Krishna)
Master		Court Master