

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3352/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2009 in CWP No.8011/1999 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
M/S SHIVA ICE FACTORY Respondent(s)
THR. ITS PROPRIETOR (DEAD) THR. LRS.

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8181 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 28/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Saroj Kumari Aggarwal, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Singh Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal ,Adv

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners will take out fresh
notice, returnable in three weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
Post after service is complete.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|