

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3352/2010

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHIVA ICE FACTORY TH.PRO.(D).TH.LRS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8181 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pushpinder Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal , Adv  
Ms Neha Kedia, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.3352/2010  
Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.8181/2011

Respondent nos. 1 to 14, 16 to 18, 20 and 21 have already filed counter affidavit on record.

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj