

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
22539-22543/2013

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT KUCHHAL & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Bhardwaj,Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Mehul Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.21 is granted time for filing counter affidavit,as last chance and also for clarification regarding the name of the respondents shown in the SLP copy as well as in the Vakalatnama. The Vakalatnama filed by Mr. Harish Pandey,Advocate is reported to be defective. Granted time, as last chance for curing the defects and also for filing counter affidavit.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 24.1.2014.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|