

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.22539-22543/2013

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT KUCHHAL & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shahid Ali Rao, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Harish Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let fresh steps be taken for service on the unserved respondents through the District Court besides other postal modes. Learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish the correct address of the District Court through which notice is to be issued. If steps are taken, issue notice directly to Court concerned. Await service report. Office report also indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioners has not filed the application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent No.9. He seeks two weeks' time to file the proper application. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

Item No.89

- 2 -

Learned counsel for the petitioners has not served the copy of the application for amendment of cause title of respondent No. 21 in SLP (C) No. 22540/2013 on learned counsel for the respondent. Let the copy be served within three weeks from today.

List on 6.8.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN)
Registrar

am