

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4117 OF 2013

State of Haryana & Ors.

....Appellants

VERSUS

M/s Shiva Ice Factory Thr. Pro. (D) Th. Lrs.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by special leave granted by this Court's Order dated 18.04.2013.

It is submitted that Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, counsel for the respondent has expired. Notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to sole respondent on 28.07.2015 through registered AD post. Unserved cover containing notice has been received back with postal remark "*incomplete address*". Counsel for the Appellant was asked to furnish fresh and correct address of sole respondent but counsel has not done the needful so far despite letter dated 14.08.2014.

The office report in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.

Dated this the 3rd day of October, 2015.

-sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate
120, New Lawyers Chamber, SCI, New Delhi
2. Mrs. Lalitha Kaushik, Advocate.
3482, Street No 5, Raghapura, Karol Bagh, New Delhi

-sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR