

ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4117/2013

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHIVA ICE FACTORY TH.PRO. (D) .TH.LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Gautam Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the ld.  
Counsel for the appellant for furnishing the fresh address  
of the sole respondent. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 29.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar