

LITEM NO.14

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 22539-22543/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/08/2012
in CWP No. 158/2011 23/08/2012 in CWP No. 17048/2007 23/08/2012 in
CWP No. 4209/2002 23/08/2012 in CWP No. 6005/2002 23/08/2012 in CWP
No. 9534/2001 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT KUCHHAL & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 01/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Grover, A.A.G.

Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has
complied with the order dated 15.12.2015.

Registry to verify and proceed the matter accordingly.

(POOJA SEHGAL)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER