

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
22539-22543/2013

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT KUCHHAL & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyuns Hans, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It transpires that there is some confusion arising from the order passed by the learned Chamber Judge dated 11.7.2016 as it records the non-compliance of order dated 15.12.2015 and imposition of costs as a consequence thereof.

A perusal of the order dated 15.12.2015 shows that there was no compliance required as in the absence of legal heirs of respondent no. 9 being brought on record, the proceedings qua the said respondent were recorded to have been abated.

The matters be placed before the Court.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master