

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
22539-22543/2013

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT KUCHHAL &amp; ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-12-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Dr Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Navandeeep Singh Matta, Adv.  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR  
Mr Mehul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
Mr Abhishek Aanand Rai, Adv.  
Mr Y.P.Singh, Adv.  
Dr Sanjay Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR  
Mr Sanjeet Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr Navandeeep Singh Matta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.9 submitted that respondent no.9-Santosh Sahni, in SLP(C) NO.22540/2013 has expired. He has further submitted that he will be providing the details of the legal representatives of respondent no.9 to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner within one weeks time. He further submitted that to the best of his knowledge one of the legal representatives of respondent no.9-Surinder Sahni is already on record and that he will verify the status within one week.

Item No.14

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps within four weeks time in respect of respondent no.9.

Matter is very old. Parties to take appropriate steps and co-operate in the completion of the proceedings.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the remaining unserved respondents within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

Ld. Counsels for the respondents already granted one opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed the same are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsels for the respondents appearing for the first time are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In terms of deceased respondent no.9, matter be processed in terms of order dt.31.1.2018 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 7.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar