

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 1/2013, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
22539-22543/2013

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT KUCHHAL & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Navandeeep Singh Matta, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr Abhishek Aanand Rai, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for taking appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.9 (dead) (Santosh Sahni).

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.9 submits that respondent no.8 is the husband of respondent no.9 and that there is no other legal representative of respondent no.9 except respondent no.8 who is already on record. Thus it is suggested that no steps are required to be taken in respect of respondent no.9. When asked whether respondent no.8 and 9 have

Item no.3

children, ld. Counsel for respondent no.8 would submit that they have and tendered apology for incorrect statement made earlier. Accepted with the word of caution.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.8 is directed to furnish details of all the legal representatives of respondent no.9 to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking appropriate steps. Details be furnished within one week from today and appropriate steps be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner within four weeks thereafter.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on the unserved respondents as per order dt.6.12.2018 despite last opportunity having been granted. Ld. Counsel seeks one more opportunity. Granted as strictly last chance. Fresh steps be taken within one weeks time. If steps are taken, process as per rules and list before this Court on 5.8.2019, else process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar