

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).22539-22543/2013

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT KUCHHAL & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 100843/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 100846/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 100848/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR  
Ms. Manpreet Kaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nakul Gandhi, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Counsel for the petitioner prays for dasti service to  
effect service on the unserved respondents. Permission  
granted.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
BRANCH OFFICER