

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.22539-22543/2013

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT KUCHHAL &amp; ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 100843/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 100846/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 100848/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sanya Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Ashvini Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Navandeep Matta, Adv.  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AORMr. Shakti Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RDelay in filing application to bring on record the  
legal heirs of deceased respondent No.9 is condoned.Application for substitution to bring on record the  
legal heirs of deceased respondent No.9 is allowed. Cause  
title be amendment accordingly.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)