

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22539-
22543/2013

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT KUCHHAL & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 141105/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 16-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashvini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr Abhishek Aanand Rai, Adv.

Mr Lokender Singh Raghav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars of respondent no.6 in SLP(C) NO.22540/2013 to effect service on respondent nos. 6 and 18 (in SLP(C) NO.22540/2013) and respondent nos. 5, 26, 28, 32 & 34 (in SLP(C) NO.22541/2013) within two weeks time.

Remaining respondents are served/duly represented.

List again on 20.03.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Registrar