

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22539-
22543/2013

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT KUCHHAL & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. Nos. 125371, 125373, 125375 and 141105 of 2019 are to be
listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers

IA No. 125371/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 125373/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 141105/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 125375/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 24-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Solomon, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for
substitution, condonation of delay in filing substitution
application and setting aside abatement as well as on the
application for impleadment.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER