

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 22539-22543/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-08-2012 in CWP No. 17048/2007, CWP No. 9534/2001, CWP No. 4209/2002, CWP No. 6005/2002, CWP No. 158/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT KUCHHAL &amp; ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 125371/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 125373/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.  
IA No. 141105/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 125375/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 32252/2021 (IV-B)

( IA No.13507/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 28-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Hemant Gupta, Addl. AG, Haryana  
Ms. Payal Gupta, Advocate  
Mr. Alok Sharma, Advocate  
Ms. Shreya Jain, Advocate  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Sh. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashvini Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sanya Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr Vijay Kumar Gupta Adv  
Mr Manish Kumar Adv  
Mr Manish Shankar Mishra  
Mr Harish Pandey AOR

contd..

Mr. Harsh Bunger, Adv  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv  
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv  
Ms. Akanksha Thapa, Adv  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR  
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra Adv  
Mr. Vivekanand Rana Adv  
Mr. Pramod Kumar Adv  
Ms. Akansha Rai Adv  
Ms. Apeksha Rai Adv  
Ms. Yashoda Katiyar Adv.  
Ms. Kritiya Pandey Adv  
Ms. Shweta Yadav Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Considering the request made in the letter for adjournment, the matters are adjourned for two weeks so as to enable the learned counsel for the petitioners to place on record the compilation of the relevant statutory provisions.

Put up on 19.04.2022.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER