

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4117/2013

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S.SHIVA ICE FACTORY THROUGH ITS  
PROPRIETOR (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 4118/2013 (IV)

Date : 10-05-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR  
Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal, Adv

Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Ms. Vidisha Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 02.08.2022.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)