

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4117/2013

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.SHIVA ICE FACTORY THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR (DEAD) THROUGH LR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22539-22543/2013 (IV-B)

(IA No. 125371/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 61230/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 1/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 125373/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN, IA No. 61231/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN, IA No. 61233/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 141105/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 125375/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Diary No(s). 32252/2021 (IV-B)

(IA No. 13507/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 4118/2013 (IV)

(IA No. 4/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 3/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Verma, adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Satish, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Gupta, AAG
Ms. Payal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.D. Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Hooda, Adv.
Ms. Kavita S. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Anand Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Neel Mani, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Sobti, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Ms. Ruby S. Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Thapa, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. Srilok Nath Rath, Adv.
Ms. Reena Rao
Mr. Nand Lal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)